Item 3

LONG BEACH REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD, THIRD FLOOR e LONG BEACH, CA 90802 » (562) 570-6615 e FAX (562) 570-6215

T LONG BEACH -
REDEVELOPMENT

B = AGENCY e

May 7, 2007

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD MEMBERS
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to approve and authorize the Executive Director to execute an
amendment to the agreement with Mary Nemick to extend the term from May 6,
2007, to September 6, 2007. (All Project Areas — Citywide)

DISCUSSION

In May 2006, the Redevelopment Agency approved an agreement with Mary Nemick to
provide consulting services related to public outreach and education. The agreement
had a one-year term and a compensation limit of $174,000. Agency staff requests that
the term of the agreement be extended an additional four months to September 6, 2007.
A four-month extension will provide adequate time for Agency staff to complete the
hiring process for a full-time, in-house staff person to provide the services currently
being provided by Ms. Nemick. No additional compensation is necessary to cover the
four-month extension.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,
( - > e

%er PATRICK H. WEST
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

APPROVED;

M /
@ mD K. MILLER
PHW:CB:LAF Cl ANAGER

The mission of the Long Beach Redevelopment Agency is to enhance the quality of life by improving blighted areas of Long Beach,
revitalizing neighborhoods, promoting economic development, creating jobs, providing affordable housing
and encouraging citizen participation.




